
Intensive training course
MINIMALLY INVASIVE GYNECOLOGIC SURGERY

October 23th - 25th

2025.

www.uges.rsemail: secretariat@uges.rs, ugesrbija@gmail.com

University Clinical Centre of Serbia
Clinic for Gynecology and Obstetrics

BelgradeCourse Director
Tatjana Božanović (SRB)



Day I     Thursday 23rd of October

09.00 - 09.15

09.15 - 10.00

10.00 - 10.30

10.30 - 11.00

11.00 - 11.30

11.30 - 13.00

13.30 - 14.00

13.00 - 13.3014.00 - 14.30

13.00 - 13.3013.30 - 16.00

16.00 - 18.30

Tatjana Božanović – UGES

Welcome note

13.00 - 13.30

Laparoscopic instruments, energy modalities, 
entering techniques and complications
Rešad Pašić (USA)

TLH
Edin Alagić (NOR)

Laparoscopic surgery for benign ovarian tumours
Sara Dunja Pempelfort (AUT)

COFFEE BREAK

Laparoscopic suturing
Rešad Pašić (USA)

LUNCH

for group II   and     16.00 – 16.30 h    for group I
The role of laparoscopy in Oncofertility
Igor Pilić (SRB)

for group II   and    16.30 – 17.00 h    for group I
Ectopic pregnancy
Zoran Vilendečić (SRB)

 Hands on group I

Hands on group II



Day II     Friday 24th October 

09.30 - 10.00

10.00 - 10.30

10.30 - 11.00

11.00 - 11.30

11.30 - 12.30

12.30 - 13.00

13.30 - 14.00

13.00 - 13.3014.30 - 15.00

13.00 - 13.3013.30 - 16.00

16.00 - 18.30

Welcome note

13.00 - 13.30

Fetoscopic laser coagulation treatment fo
twin –to-twin transfusion syndrome
Željko Miković (SRB)

Endometriosis – diagnosis and therapy
Sara Dunja Pempelfort (AUT)

Endoscopic Surgery for Deep Infiltrative Endometriosis
Edin Alagić (NOR)

COFFEE BREAK

Laparoscopic Pelvic Floor Repair
Rešad Pašić (USA)

Complications and management
Dušan Micić (SRB)

LUNCH

for group I  and     16.00 – 16.30 h    for group II
Modern treatment of uterine  fibroids
Milan Dokić (SRB)

for group I  and    17.00 – 17.30 h    for group II
SLND mapping in gynecological cancers – our experience
Mirko Mačkić (SRB)

 Hands on group II

Hands on group I

09.00 - 09.30 Difficult Laparoscopic Hysterectomy
tips and trics
Rešad Pašić (USA)



Day III     Saturday 25th of October

09.30 - 10.00

10.00 - 10.30

10.30 - 11.00

11.00 - 11.30

11.30 - 12.00

12.30 - 13.00

13.00 - 13.3013.00 - 13.30

13.00 - 13.30

13.30 - 18.00

16.00 - 18.30

13.30 - 16.00

Welcome note

12.00 - 12.30

Myoma vs sarcoma
Dušan Đoković (POR)

Hysteroscopy, basics and diagnostic procedures
Dušan Đoković (POR)

COFFEE BREAK

Hysteroscopic morsellation, advantages
and disadvantages
Dragiša Šljivančanin (SRB)

Role of hysteroscopy in endometrial cancer detection
Katarina Stefanović (SRB)

Hysteroscopy in fertility treatmant
Jelena Micić (SRB)

Closing remarks, certificates
Tatjana Božanović (SRB)

LUNCH

videos – all at one place 

Hands on group I

Hands on group II

09.00 - 09.30 Ultrasonografic mapping of endometriosis
and Enzian classification
Dušan Đoković (POR)


